Change in interest-bearing liabilities3) -21.4 4.1 110.4 5.6 778.9 883.7
Dividend -44.3 0.0 -44.3 0.0 0.0 -44.3
Change in provisions -0.8 -2.0 -1.1 -2.0 -6.5 -5.6
Cash flow from financing
operations -20.5 2.1 113.0 3.6 773.4 882.8

Cash flow for the period -1.7 15.4 6.5 39.7 148.0 114.8
Liquid funds at beginning of period 219.1 87.2 210.9 62.9 62.9 102.6
Liquid funds at end of period 217.4 102.6 217.4 102.6 210.9 217.4

1)  The property acquisitions have been partly financed by issues in kind, totalling SEK 63 million in the first six months of year
2004 and SEK 299 million for the full year 2003.

2)  Refers to new issue due to conversion of convertible debentures to shares.

3)  During the first quarter of 2004, interest-bearing liabilities were reduced by SEK 191 million by the issue in kind.

8

Key financial indicators 2004 2003 2004 2003

2003 Rolling
  3 months 3 months  6 months  6 months  12 months 12 months

  Apr.-Jun. Apr.-Jun. Jan.-Jun. Jan.-Jun. Jan.-Dec. Jul.-Jun.

Return on equity before dilution, % 4.4 5.3 7.6 7.8 12.1 13.9

Return on equity after dilution, % 4.4 5.1 7.6 7.4 11.7 13.7

Equity ratio at end of period before
dilution, % 34.1 25.2 34.1 25.2 27.0 34.1

Equity ratio at end of period after
dilution, % 34.1 27.4 34.1 27.4 28.5 34.1

Visible equity per share at end of
period before dilution, SEK 14.06 13.66 14.06 13.66 13.48 14.06

Visible equity per share at end of
period after dilution, SEK 14.04 13.38 14.04 13.38 13.32 14.04

Interest coverage ratio, times 2.8 2.3 2.3 1.9 1.8 2.0

   Definitions

   Calculation of ratios
   Ratios based on average number of shares outstanding are calculated based on weighted averages.
   In reported ratios after dilution, due consideration was given to the effect of issued warrants and effect of issued
   subordinated convertible debenture loan with an amount of SEKm 50.

   Return on equity
   Profit after taxes in relation to average shareholders’ equity.

   Equity ratio
   Reported shareholders’ equity in relation to reported total assets at end of period.